
July 2019 
awardnotice_internationalcalls_en Page 1 of 2 

SERVICE CONTRACT AWARD NOTICE 

Design and studies for railway section Doboj - Rasputnica Miljacka, 

Federation of BiH and Republika Srpska, Bosnia and Herzegovina (BA) 

EC/BiH/TEN/18/019 

1. Publication reference 

EuropeAid/139719/DH/SER/BA 

2.  Publication date of the contract notice 

27/05/2019 

3. Lot number and lot title 

Not applicable  

4. Contract number and value 

2020/416-423  

EUR 3,648,000.00 

5. Date of award of the contract 

19/05/2020 

6. Number of tenders received 

3 

7. Overall score of chosen tender 

99.76 (80.00 + 19.76) 

8. Name, address and nationality of successful tenderer  

      Eptisa Servicios de Ingenieria S.L., Emilio Munoz 35-37, 28037 Madrid, Spain (ES) 

in consortium with:  

- Ardanuy Ingenieria S.A. (ES)  

- IPSA Institut d.o.o. (BA) 

9. Duration of contract 

24 months 



July 2019 
awardnotice_internationalcalls_en Page 2 of 2 

10. Contracting authority  

European Union, represented by the European Commission on behalf of and for the account of 

Bosnia and Herzegovina 

11. Legal basis 

Regulation (EU) N°236/2014 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 11 March 2014 

laying down common rules and procedures for the implementation of the Union's instruments 

for financing external action and Regulation (EU) No 231/2014 of the European Parliament and 
of the Council of 11 March 2014 establishing an Instrument for Pre-accession Assistance (IPA 

II). 

12. DAC code 

21030 - Rail transport 


